# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trojan Battery Company		11/15/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	55 South Lake Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3056664	MORE POWER. LONGER LIFE
Registration Number:	2756563	
Registration Number:	2484338	ALPHA PLUS
Registration Number:	2348719	POLYON
Registration Number:	2344031	MAXGUARD
Registration Number:	1914599	
Registration Number:	1813578	TROJAN
Registration Number:	1833725	
Registration Number:	1474035	COURSER
Registration Number:	1514383	MUSTANG
Registration Number:	1476667	PUREBRED
Registration Number:	1474034	PACKHORSE
Registration Number:	1476666	SEA STALLION

TRADEMARK

900065850 REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0649

Registration Number:	1474033	SADDLEHORSE
Registration Number:	1549847	PACER
Registration Number:	1474032	PLOWHORSE
Registration Number:	1431858	GEL-SAFE
Registration Number:	0650432	MILEAGE MASTER
Serial Number:	78466380	FLOWBRIDGE
Serial Number:	78470905	CLEAN ENERGY FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	78470137	SUREVENT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-4300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-4775

Email: awalker@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20992-53 TMS TROJAN/BOA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Walker
Signature:	/Andrea Walker/
Date:	01/02/2007

#### Total Attachments: 31

source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page1.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page2.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page3.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page4.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page5.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page6.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page7.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page8.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page9.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page10.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page11.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page12.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page13.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page14.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page15.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page16.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page17.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page18.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page19.tif TRADEMARK

REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0650

source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page20.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page21.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page22.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page23.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page25.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page25.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page26.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page27.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page28.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page29.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page30.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page30.tif source=20992-53 Amended & Restated Trademark & Trade Name Security Agreement 11-15-2006#page31.tif

# AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is between TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY, a California corporation with its chief executive office at 12380 Clark Street, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670 (the "Debtor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association with an office at 333 S. Hope Street, Suite 1300, Los Angeles, California 90071 (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has acquired, adopted, and used, and is using, the trademarks and/or trade names listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which, as indicated in <u>Exhibit A</u>, are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Secured Party have concurrently herewith entered into both that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement") and that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement (the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement referred to collectively herein as the "Loan Agreement") by which the Secured Party has acquired, among other things, security interests in said trademarks and trade names and the applications or registrations thereof. Initially capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the respective meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Debtor does hereby grant and convey a lien and security interest to the Secured Party in all rights, titles, and interests of the Debtor in and to said trademarks and trade names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks and trade names, and in the registrations or applications for registration thereof (all such property being referred to collectively herein as the "**Trademark Collateral**").

The Debtor further represents and warrants to the Secured Party as follows:

- (a) the Debtor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademark Collateral and all rights comprised of the Trademark Collateral, subject to limitations imposed by law and Permitted Liens, and has the corporate authority to grant this lien and security interest;
- (b) Except as set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, the Trademark Collateral is in all aspects free and clear of any encumbrances other than Permitted Liens;
- (c) to the best knowledge of the Debtor, the Trademark Collateral does not infringe on or conflict with any other Person's property in any material respect, and no Person's property infringes on or conflicts with the Trademark Collateral in any material respect;

1

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME SECURITY AGREEMENT PASADENA 59193v8 20992-00053

- (d) Except as set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto and made a part hereof, the Debtor has not entered into any contract or made any commitment that will or could reasonably be expected to impair the Secured Party's rights hereunder; and
- (e) Except for Permitted Liens or as set forth on <u>Schedule 6.12</u> to the Credit Agreement, as of the Closing Date, the Trademark Collateral and all rights comprised of the Trademark Collateral are not licensed or subject to a similar arrangement.

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE INTERPRETED AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL LAW AND THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor and the Secured Party have executed this Amended and Restated Trademark and Trade Name Security Agreement as of this day of November, 2006.

**DEBTOR**:

TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY

Name: Jeffrey D. Elder Title: Chief Financial Officer

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME SECURITY AGREEMENT - Signature Pages PASADENA 59193 20992-00053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor and the Secured Party have executed this Amended and Restated Trademark and Trade Name Security Agreement as of this day of November, 2006.

**SECURED PARTY:** 

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Matthew Koenig

Title: Senior Vice President

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK
AND TRADE NAME SECURITY AGREEMENT – Signature Pages
PASADENA 59193 20992-00053

# EXHIBIT A

# Trademark and Trade Name Security Agreement

# **Trademarks**

See attached.

# Trade Names

- 1. Trojan Battery Company
- 2. Master Charge by Trojan (trade name has never been used, but will be maintained for possible future use).

LA1:1121798.4

#### EXHIBIT B

## Trademark and Trade Name Security Agreement

- 1. Owned Proprietary Rights: See attached lists.
- 2. Licensing agreements or arrangements: the following agreements contain licenses to use certain of the Proprietary Rights for the marketing or production of the Borrower's products.
  - A. Master Distributor Agreements with the following parties (contain licenses to certain marks of the Borrower for sales and marketing purposes):
    - AA Battery
    - Batteries, Inc., dba Standard Batteries, Allied Battery and Battery X-Change & Repair, Inc.
    - Battery Sales/Service
    - Battery Systems, Inc.
    - Continental Battery Company
    - Carolina Energy
    - Harris Battery Company, Inc.
    - Hensley Battery
    - Magnacharge Battery Company
    - Northeast Battery
    - Safe Start, Inc.
    - Standard Batteries
    - Storage Battery Systems
    - Shumaker Battery

LA1:1121798.4

#### **EXHIBIT C**

## Trademark and Trade Name Security Agreement

- 1. Owned Proprietary Rights: See attached lists.
- 2. Licensing agreements or arrangements: the following agreements contain licenses to use certain of the Proprietary Rights for the marketing or production of the Borrower's products.
  - B. Master Distributor Agreements with the following parties (contain licenses to certain marks of the Borrower for sales and marketing purposes):
    - AA Battery
    - Batteries, Inc., dba Standard Batteries, Allied Battery and Battery X-Change & Repair, Inc.
    - Battery Sales/Service
    - Battery Systems, Inc.
    - Continental Battery Company
    - Carolina Energy
    - Harris Battery Company, Inc.
    - Hensley Battery
    - Magnacharge Battery Company
    - Northeast Battery
    - Safe Start, Inc.
    - Standard Batteries
    - Storage Battery Systems
    - Shumaker Battery

LA1:1121798.4

Monday, August 21, 2006 Tra	Trademark Status Report by Country then Trademark				
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
Argentina Trademark: TROJAN AND DESIGN (WINGED HORS Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods: All goods in International Class 9;	335118-00002/ E) Registered	2,250,675 1,830,497	05-Nov-1999 22-May-2001	Aff of Use First Renewal	22-May-2011 22-May-2011
Australia  Trademark: ALPHA PLUS  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00003/ Registered	813505 813505	11-Nov-1999 11-Nov-1999	First Renewal	11-Nov-2009
Australia  Trademark: COLOR (MAROON)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code;  Classes: 9  Goods;  Electronic storage batteries.	335118-00004/ Registered	750445 750445	05-Dec-1997 08-Mar-2002	First Renewal	05-Dec-2007
Australia  Trademark: MAXGUARD  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Batteries including electric storage batteries	335118-00005/ Registered	770926 770926	20-Aug-1998 20-Aug-1998	First Renewal	20-Aug-2008

Monday, August 21, 2006	Monday, August 21, 2006 Trademark Status Report by Country then Trademark					
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)	
Australia	335118-00006/	813506	11-Nov-1999	100 Hart 100		
Trademark: MILEAGE MASTER	Registered	813506	11-Nov-1999	First Renewal	11-Nov-2009	
Related Case: LA Office				First Renewal	11-1404-2009	
Old Client Code:						
Classes: 9						
Goods: Electric storage batteries.						
Apstralia	335118-00007/	813504	11-Nov-1999			
Trademark: POLYON	Registered	813504	11-Nov-1999			
Related Case: LA Office				First Renewal	11-Nov-2009	
Old Client Code:						
Classes: 9						
Goods: Electric storage batteries.						
Australia	335118-00009/	76456	11-May-1940			
Trademark: TROJAN	Registered	76456	11-May-1940			
Related Case: LA Office				Next Renewal	11-May-2016	
Old Client Code:						
Classes: 9						
Goods: Class 9: Batteries and parts thereof, indicators, hydrometers and education		nd flexibles, pressure	gauges and			
Australia	335118-00008/	746800	21-Oct-1997			
Trademark: TROJAN	Registered	746800	25-Мат-2002			
Related Case; LA Office				First Renewal	21-Oct-2007	
Old Client Code:						
Classes: 9						
Goods: Deep cycle batteries.						

Monday, August 21, 2006	Trademark Status Report by Country then Trademark 3.4				Page: 3	
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)	
Canada	335118-00012/	1036008	12-Nov-1999			
Trademark: ALPHA PLUS	Registered	TMA571,541	02-Dec-2002			
Related Case: LA Office				First Renewal	02-Dec-2017	
Old Client Code;						
Goods: Deep cycle electric storage batter	ies which include a proprietary foundation of lea	d oxide paste.				
Previous identification of goods: Electric storage batteries.		-				
Canada Trademark: CLEAN ENERGY FOR LIFE Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Goods: Batteries.	335118-00013/ Registered	1239564 TMA656,679	03-Dec-2004 17-jan-2006	First Renewal	17-Jan-2021	
Canada Trademark: COLOR (MAROON) Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Goods: Electric storage batteries.	335118-00014/ Registered	846772 TMA566,965	02-Jun-1997 05-Sep-2002	First Renewal	05-Sep-2017	
Canada Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE) Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods: Electric storage batteries.	335118-00015/ Registered	739446 TMA473,102	19-Oct-1993 19-Mar-1997	First Renewal	19-Mar-2012	

Monday, August 21, 2006 Traden	aark Status Report l	y Country th	en Tradema	r <b>k</b>	Page: 4
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s
Canada Trademark: DESIGN (WINGED HORSE) Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code:	335118-00016/ Registered	1062964 TMA568,370	12-Jun-2000 02-Oct-2002	First Renewal	02-Oct-2017
Goods: Deep cycle electric storage batteries.  Canada  Trademark: MAXGUARD  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: Cl. 9  Goods: Electric storage batteries, namely deep-cycle elec	335118-00017/ Registered	0,886,789 TMA649,016	07-Aug-1998 27-Sep-2005	First Renewal	27-Sep-2020
Canada  Trademark: MILEAGE MASTER  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods: Electric storage batteries.	335118-00018/ Registered	1036007 TMA557,677	12-Nov-1999 11-Feb-2002	First Renewal	11-Feb-2017
Canada  Trademark: POLYON  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Goods: Electric storage batteries.	335118-00019/ Registered	1036009 TMA551,419	12-Nov-1999 24-Sep-2001	First Renewal	24-Sep-2016
China (Peoples Republic)  Trademark: TROJAN AND DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods: Electric storage batteries	335118-00022/ Registered	960040661 1042241	27-Mar-1996 28-Jun-1997	CUSTOMS RENEWAL First Renewal	27-Jun-2007 27-Jun-2007

Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
China (Peoples Republic)  Trademark: TROJAN AND THE COLOR MAROON ON A BATTERY	335118-00023/ Registered	4002713 4002713	07-Apr-2004 14-May-2006	First Renewal	13-May-2016
Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods: Deep cycle electric storage batteries.					
China (Peoples Republic)  Trademark: TROJAN  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00021/ Registered	960040660 1042242	27-Mar-1996 28-Jun-1997	CUSTOMS RENEWAL First Renewal	27-Jun-2007 27-Jun-2007
Costa Rica Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE) Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods: Electric storage batteries.	335118-00034/ Registered	103456	13-Jan-1997 27-Aug-1997	Next Renewal	27-Aug-2007
Costa Rica  Trademark: TROJAN  Related Cuse: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries and all goods in Internat	335118-00035/ Registered	103457	16-Jan-1997 27-Aug-1997	First Renewal	27-Aug-2007

Monday, August 21, 2006 Trademark Status Report by Country then Trademark Pa							
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)		
Denmark  Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9	335118-00036/ Registered	VA 1993 06749 VR 1994 01130	19-Oct-1993 18-Feb-1994	Next Renewal	18-Feb-2014		
Denmark  Trademark: TROJAN  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric batteries.	335118-00037/ Registered	VA 1993 06748 VR 1994 01129	19-Oct-1993 18-Feb-1994	Next Renewal	18-Feb-2014		
Dominican Republic  Trademark: COLOR MAROON  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Deep cycle electric storage batteries.	335118-00038/ Registered	2004-42295 149220	26-May-2004 14-Aug-2005	First Renewal	14-Aug-2015		
Dominican Republic  Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 20  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00039/ Registered	27349 99,712	28-Jul-1998 !5-Oct-1998	First Renewal	15-Oct-2018		

Monday, August 21; 2006	Trademark Status Report by Country then Trademark				Page: 7	
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)	
Dominican Republic	335118-00040/	27339	28-Jul-1998			
Trademark: TROJAN	Registered	99713	15-Sep-1998	First Renewal	16 50- 2000	
Related Case: LA Office				rirst Kenewai	15-Sep-2008	
Old Client Code:						
Classes: 20						
Goods: Electric storage baπeries.						
European Community	335118-00024/	1380088	11-Nov-1999			
Trademark: ALPHA PLUS	Registered	1380088	08-Nov-2001			
Related Case: LA Office				First Renewal	11-Nov-2009	
Old Client Code:						
Classes: 9						
Goods: Deep-cycle electric storage batte	ries which include a proprietary formulation of le	ad oxide paste.				
European Community	335118-00025/		03-Dec-2004			
Trademark: CLEAN ENERGY FOR LIFE	Registered	4152187	30-Jan-2006			
Related Case: LA Office	<u>-</u>			First Renewal	03-Dec-2014	
Old Client Code:						
Classes: 9						
Goods: Batteries.						
European Community	335118-00026/	427104	 18-Nov-1996			
Trademark: COLOR (MAROON)	Registered	427104	17-Oct-2000			
Related Case: LA Office	-125.5555		23. 3000	Next Renewal	18-Nov-2016	
Old Client Code:						
Classes: 9						
Goods: Electric storage batteries.						

Monday, August 21, 2006	rademark Status Report by Country then Trademark				Page: 8
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
European Community  Trademark: DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Eiectric storage batteries and battery cha	335118-00028/ Registered argers.	1675206 1675206	25-May-2000 02-Oct-2001	First Renewal	25-May-2010
European Community  Trademark: MAXGUARD  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries, battery access	335118-00029/ Registered  ories, battery chargers and charger compo	911040 911040 nents.	20-Aug-1998 14-May-2001	Renewal - Initial Reminder	20-Aug-2007
European Community  Trademark: POLYON  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-09030/ Registered	1380112 1380112	11-Nov-1999 22-Dec-2000	First Renewal	11-Nov-2009
European Community  Trademark: SUPERGEL  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00031/ Registered	888040 888040	27-Jul-1998 27-Jul-1998	First Renewal	27-Jul-2008

Monday, August 21, 2006 Trademark Status Report by Country then Trademark							
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)		
European Community Trademark: TROJAN	335118-00032/ Registered	162610 162610	01-Apr-1996 07-Oct-1998				
Related Case: LA Office				Next Renewal	01-Apr-2016		
Old Client Code:							
Classes: 9							
Goods: Electric storage batteries, notably	deep-cycle lead-acid batteries.						
European Community	335118-00033/	1394774	22-Nov-1999				
Trademark: WATER SENSE	Registered	1394774	23-Jan-2001	771 (175	22.31 4000		
Related Case: LA Office				First Renewal	22-Nov-2009		
Old Client Code:							
Classes: 9							
Goods: Flooded lead acid electric storage	batteries.						
Guatemala	335118-00043/	009258	27-Nov-1996				
Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	Registered		13-May-1998		10.15		
Related Case: LA Office				First Renewal	13-May-2008		
Old Client Code:							
Classes: 9							
Goods: Electric storage batteries.							
Guatemala	335118-00044/	009259	27-Nov-1996				
Trademark: TROJAN	Registered		13-Aug-1998				
Related Case: LA Office				First Renewal	13-Aug-2008		
Old Client Code:							
Classes: 9							
Goods: Electric storage batteries.							

Monday, August 21, 2006 Trademark Status Report by Country then Trademark					
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
Haiti  Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric accumulators.	335118-00045/ Registered	T000807 45/119	27-Jul-1998 11-Dec-1998	First Renewal	11-Dec-2008
Haiti Trademark: TROJAN Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods: Electric storage batteries.	335118-00046/ Registered	T000806 44/L19	27-Jul-1998 11-Dec-1998	First Renewal	11-Dec-2008
Honduras  Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Batteries of electric accumulators.	335118-00047/ Registered	3077/97 69284	14-Mar-1997 18-Aug-1997	First Renewal	18-Aug-2007
Honduras  Trademark: TROJAN  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00048/ Registered	3078/97 69249	14-Mar-1997 18-Aug-1997	First Renewal	18-Aug-2007

Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
Hong Kong  Trademark: DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:	335118-00049/ Registered	2000/12751 04106/2002	15-Dec-1999 15-Dec-1999	Next Renewal	14-Dec-2016
Classes: 9  Goods: Deep cycle electric storage batteries.					
Hong Kong  Trademark: TROJAN AND DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:	335118-00050/ Registered	2723/96 01129/1998	06-Mar-1996 06-Mar-1996	Next Renewal	06-Mar-2017
Classes: 9  Goods: Electric storage batteries.					
lapan  Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:	335118-00053/ Registered	H10-061860 4310386	23-Jul-1998 27-Aug-1999	First Renewal	27-Aug-2009
Classes: 9 Goods: Electric storage batteries, battery chargers, batter International Class 9.	y cables, battery testers and statu	s indicators, and all go	oods in		
Japan	335118-00054/	H10-061859	23-Jul-1998		
Trademark: TROJAN  Reluted Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9	Registered	4335033	12-Nov-1999	First Renewal	12-Nov-2009
Goods:  Electric storage batteries, battery chargers, batter International Class 9.	y cables, battery testers and statu	s indicators and all go	ods in		

Trademark: TROJAN & THE COLOR MAROON ON A BATTERY  Related Case: LA OFFICE  Old Client Code: TROJ  Classes: Int. Cl. 9  Goods: Class: 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00069/ 40-2005-30605 30-Jun-2005  Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Pending  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:	Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s
Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods: Dry cells [batteries]: flooded batteries and components thereof; wet batteries and components thereof; flat plate batteries and components thereof; starting batteries and components thereof; electric batteries; photovoltaic cells; solar batteries.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00101/ 40-2005-47299 11-Oct-2005  Trademark: TROJAN & THE COLOR MAROON ON A Pending  BATTERY  Related Case: LA OFFICE  Old Client Code: TROJ Classes: Int. Cl. 9 Goods: Class : 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00069/ 40-2005-30605 30-Jun-2005  Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Pending  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods:	Korea, Republic of	335118-00070/	40-2005-30597	30-Jun-2005		
Old Citent Code: Classes: 9 Goods: Dry ceils [batteries]: flooded batteries and components thereof; wet batteries and components thereof; flat plate batteries and components thereof; starling batteries and components thereof; electric batteries; photovoltaic cells; solar batteries.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00101/ 40-2005-47299 11-Oct-2005 Trademark: TROJAN & THE COLOR MAROON ON A BATTERY Related Case: LA OFFICE Old Client Code: TROJ Classes: Int. Cl. 9 Goods: Class: 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00069/ 40-2005-30605 30-Jun-2005 Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Pending Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods:	Trademark: TROJAN	Pending				
Classes: 9 Goods: Dry ceils [batteries]: flooded batteries and components thereof; wet batteries and components thereof; flat plate batteries and components thereof; starting batteries and components thereof; electric batteries; photovoltaic cells; solar batteries.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00101/ 40-2005-47299 11-Oet-2005  Trademark: TROJAN & THE COLOR MAROON ON A Pending BATTERY  Related Case: LA OFFICE  Old Client Code: TROJ  Classes: Int. Cl. 9 Goods: Class: 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00069/ 40-2005-30605 30-Jun-2005  Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Pending  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods:	Related Case: LA Office					
Goods:  Dry cells [batteries]: flooded batteries and components thereof; wet batteries and components thereof; flat plate batteries and components thereof; starling batteries and components thereof; electric batteries; photovoltaic cells; solar batteries.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00101/ 40-2005-47299 11-Oct-2005  Trademark: TROJAN & THE COLOR MAROON ON A Pending  Related Case: LA OFFICE  Old Client Code: TROJ  Goods: Class: 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00069/ 40-2005-30605 30-Jun-2005  Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Pending  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:	Old Client Code:					
Dry cells [batteries]: flooded batteries and components thereof; wet batteries and components thereof; flat plate batteries and components thereof; starting batteries and components thereof; electric batteries; photovoltaic cells; solar batteries.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00101/ 40-2005-47299 11-Oct-2005  Trademark: TROJAN & THE COLOR MAROON ON A Pending  BATTERY  Related Case: LA OFFICE  Old Client Code: TROJ  Classes: Int. Cl. 9  Goods: Class ; 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00069/ 40-2005-30605 30-Jun-2005  Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Pending  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code: Classes: 9  Goods:	Classes: 9					
Trademark: TROJAN & THE COLOR MAROON ON A BATTERY  Related Case: LA OFFICE  Old Client Code: TROJ  Classes: Int. Cl. 9  Goods: Class: 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00069/ 40-2005-30605 30-Jun-2005  Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Pending  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:			ric batteries; photovolta			
Related Case: LA OFFICE  Old Client Code: TROJ  Classes: Int. Cl. 9  Goods: Class: 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00069/ 40-2005-30605 30-Jun-2005  Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Pending  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:	Korea, Republic of	335118-00101/	40-2005-47299	11-Oct-2005		
Old Client Code: TROJ Classes: Int. Cl. 9 Goods: Class; 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of 335118-00069/ 40-2005-30605 30-Jun-2005  Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Pending  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods:		Pending				
Classes: Int. Cl. 9	Related Case: LA OFFICE					
Goods: Class : 9 Int.						
Korea, Republic of 335118-00069/ 40-2005-30605 30-Jun-2005  Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Pending  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:						
Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Pending  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:	Old Client Code: TROJ Classes: Int. Cl. 9					
Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods:	Old Client Code: TROJ Classes: Int. Cl. 9					
Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:	Old Client Code: TROJ Classes: Int. Cl. 9 Goods: Class: 9 Int.	335118-00069/	40-2005-30605	30-Jun-2005		
Classes: 9 Goods:	Old Client Code: TROJ Classes: Int. Cl. 9 Goods: Class: 9 Int. Korea, Republic of		40-2005-30605	30-Jun-2005		
Goods:	Old Client Code: TROJ Classes: Int. Cl. 9 Goods: Class: 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN		40-2005-30605	30-Jun-2005		
	Old Client Code: TROJ Classes: Int. Cl. 9 Goods: Class: 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Related Case: LA Office		40-2005-30605	30-Jun-2005		
	Old Client Code: TROJ Classes: Int. Cl. 9 Goods: Class: 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code:		40-2005-30605	30-Jun-2005		
	Old Client Code: TROI Classes: Int. Cl. 9 Goods: Class; 9 Int.  Korea, Republic of Trademark: WINGED HORSE DESIGN Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Classes: 9	Pending onents thereof; wet batteries and	components thereof; fl	at plate		

Monday, August 21, 2006. Trademark Status Report by Country then Trademark						
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)	
Mexico  Trademark: DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Deep cycle and electric storage batteries.	335118-00055/ Registered	430909 666063	14-Jun-2000 27-Jul-2000	First Renewal	I4-Jun-2010	
Mexico  Trademark: MAXGUARD  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries and all other goods	335118-00056/ Registered	343523 596008	13-Aug-1998 13-Aug-1998	First Renewal	13-Aug-2008	
Mexico  Trademark: MILEAGE MASTER  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-000 <i>57/</i> Registered	400237 639155	23-Nov-1999 27-Jan-2000	First Renewal	23-Nov-2009	
Mexico  Trademark: POLYON  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00058/ Registered	405149 642266	03-Jan-2000 03-Jan-2000	First Renewal Proof of Use	03-Jan-2010 03-Jan-2010	

Monday, August 21, 2006 Trac	lemark Status Report	Status Report by Country then Trademark			
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
Mexico  Trademark: SUPERGEL  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:	335118-00059/ Registered	341345 597386	27-Jul-1998 27-Jul-1998	First Renewal	27-Jul-2008
Electric storage batteries.  Mexico  Trademark: TROJAN  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00060/ Registered	180869 517168	19-Oct-1993 19-Oct-1993	Next Renewal	19-Oct-2013
New Zealand  Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00061/ Registered	231228 231228	19-Oct-1993 19-Apr-2000	First Renewal	19-Apr-2014
New Zealand  Trademark: TROJAN THE BETTER BATTERY AND D (WINGED HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric batteries for vehicles, battery boxes, motor vehicles.		212792 212792 s and apparatus for	19-Sep-1991 19-Sep-1991	Next Renewal	19-Sep-2012

Monday, August 21, 2006	Frademark Status Report l	Page: 15.			
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
New Zealand  Trademark: TROJAN  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00062/ Registered	231227 231227	19-Oct-1993 19-Apr-2000	Next Renewal	19-Apr-2014
Norway  Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric batteries; electric accumulator	335118-00064/ Registered	935051 165622	19-Oct-1993 24-Nov-1994	First Renewal	24-Nov-2 <del>0</del> 14
Norway  Trademark: TROJAN  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric batteries; electric accumulator	335118-00065/ Registered	935050 165621	19-Oct-1993 24-Nov-1994	Next Renewal	24-Nov-2014
Singapore  Trademark: DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00067/ Registered	T00/10262B T00/10262B	14-Jun-2000 15-Dec-1999	First Renewal	15-Dec-2009

Monday, August 21, 2006 Tra	rk	Page: 16			
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
Singapore  Trademark: TROJAN  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00068/ Registered	T96/12253J T96/12253J	13-Nov-1996 13-Nov-1996	Next Renewal	13-Nov-2016
Switzerland  Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric batteries.	335118-00073/ Registered	11158/1993 P-417327	19-Oct-1993 21-Jun-1995	Next Renewal	19-Oct-2013
Switzerland  Trademark: TROJAN  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods: Electric batteries.	335118-00074/ Registered	II 157/1993 P-417303	19-Oct-1993 21-Jun-1995	Next Renewal	19-Oct-2013
Taiwan  Trademark: TROJAN AND DESIGN (WINGED HORST  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:	335118-00076/ E) Registered	859765 749024	01-Mar-1996 01-Feb-1997	First Renewal	31-Jan-2007
Electric storage batteries,					

Monday, August 21, 2006 Trademark Status Report by Country then Trademark						
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)	
Taiwan  Trademark: TROJAN  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:	335118-00075/ Registered	(85)9764 747167	01-Mar-1996 01-Feb-1997	First Renewal	31-Jan-2007	
Electric storage batteries.  Thailand  Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	335118-00077/ Registered	324856 KOR68398	24-Dec-1996 24-Dec-1996			
Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.				Next Renewal	24-Dec-2016	
Thailand  Trademark: DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods: Batteries and component parts thereof.	335118-T/ Pending	624719	27-Apr-2006			
Thailand  Trademark: TROJAN & THE COLOR MAROON COVERING THE ENTIRE SURFACE ON A BATTERY  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9	335118-U/ Pending	628069	05-Jun-20 <del>06</del>			

Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
Thailand	335118-00078/	324855	24-Dec-1996	A SHOW THE S	
Trademark: TROJAN	Registered	Kor67097	24-Dec-1996		24 D- 2016
Related Case: LA Office				Next Renewal	24-Dec-2016
Old Client Code:					
Classes: 9					
Goods: Electric storage batteries.			_		
United Kingdom	335118-00041/	1550982	19-Oct-1993		
Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	Registered	1550982	19-Oct-2000		
Related Case: LA Office				First Renewal	19-Oct-2010
Old Client Code:					
Classes: 9					
Goods: Batteries; accumulators; electric storage	batteries; parts and fittings for all the afor	esaid goods.			
United Kingdom	335118-00042/	1550978	19-Oct-1993		
Trademark: TROJAN	Registered	1550978	25-Nov-1994		
Related Case: LA Office				Next Renewal	19-Oct-2010
Old Client Code:					
Classes: 9					
Goods: Batteries; accumulators; electric storage	batteries; parts and fittings for all the afor	resaid goods.			
United States of America	335118-00079/	75/751.525	15-Jui-1999		
Trademark: ALPHA PLUS	Registered	2,484,338	04-Sep-2001		
	-		-	Aff of Use - 5 Year	04-Sep-2006
Related Case: LA Office					
Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code:					

Monday, August 21, 2006 Trademark Status Report by Country then Trademark							
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)		
United States of America  Trademark; CLEAN ENERGY FOR LIFE  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Batteries.	335118-00080/ Published	78/470,905	20-Aug-2004	Statement of Use 2nd Extension	11-Oct-2006		
United States of America  Trademark: COLOR (MAROON)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Deep cycle electric storage batteries.	335118-00081/ Registered	74/450,387 1,914,599	20-Oct-1993 29-Aug-1995	Next Renewal	29-Aug-2015		
United States of America Trademark: COURSER Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods: Storage batteries for electrical energy.	335118-00082/ Registered	73/667,455 1,474,035	19-Jun-1987 26-Jan-1988	First Renewal	26-Jan-2008		
United States of America  Trademark: DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00083/ Registered	74/381,783 1,833,725	19-Apr-1993 03-May-1994	Next Renewal	03-May-2014		

Monday, August 21, 2006 T	rademark Status Report I	oy Country th	en Tradema	ck programme in the	Page; 20
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
United States of America  Trademark: DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries, battery charge	335118-00084/ Registered ers.	75/872,625 2,756,563	15-Dec-1999 26-Aug-2003	Aff of Use - 5 Year	26-Aug-2008
United States of America  Trademark: FLOWBRIDGE  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods: Component part of lead acid batteries, n	335118-00085/ Published  amely, a portion of the interior case.	78/466,380	12-Aug-2004	Statement of Use 1st Extension	21-Sep-2006
United States of America  Trademark: GEL-SAFE  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Storage batteries for vehicles.	335118-00086/ Registered	73/614,224 1,431,858	l I-Aug-1986 10-Mar-1987	First Renewal	10-Mar-2007
United States of America  Trademark: MAXGUARD  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00087/ Registered	75/437,833 2,344,031	20-Feb-1998 18-Apr-2000	First Renewal	18-Apr-2010

Monday, August 21, 2006 Tra	demark Status Report l	oy Country th	en Tradema	rk	Page: 21
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
United States of America  Trademark: MILEAGE MASTER  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00088/ Registered	71/683,000 0,650,432	07-Mar-1955 20-Aug-1997	Next Renewa}	<b>20-</b> Aug-2007
United States of America  Trademark: MORE POWER LONGER LIFE  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Deep cycle batteries and component parts to	335118-00089/ Registered hereof and starting batteries and compo	78/466,441 3,056,664	12-Aug-2004 31-Jan-2006	Aff of Use - 5 Year	31-Jan-2011
United States of America  Trademark: MUSTANG  Related Case; LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Deep cycle electrical storage batteries for n	335118-00090/ Registered	73/667,454 1,514,383	19-Jun-1987 29-Nov-1988	First Renewal	29-Nov-2008
United States of America Trademark; PACER Related Case: LA Office Old Client Code: Classes: 9 Goods: Deep cycle electrical storage batteries.	335118-00091/ Registered	73/667,449 i,549,847	19-Jun-1987 01-Aug-1989	First Renewal	01-Aug-2009

Monday, August 21, 2006 Trac	lemark Status Report I	oy Country th	en Trademai	rk	Page: 22.
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
United States of America  Trademark: PACKHORSE  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Storage batteries for electrical energy.	335118-00092/ Registered	73/667,452 1,474,034	19-Jun-1987 26-Jan-1988	First Renewal	26-Jan-2008
United States of America  Trademark: PLOWHORSE  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Storage batteries for electrical energy.	335118-00093/ Registered	73/667,447 1,474,032	19-Jun-1987 26-Jan-1988	First Renewal	26-Jan-2008
United States of America  Trademark: POLYON  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Electric storage batteries.	335118-00094/ Registered	75/751,508 2,348,719	15-Jul-1999 09-May-2000	8 & 15 DUE 6MTHS INTO GRACE	09-Nov-2006
United States of America  Trademark: PUREBRED  Related Case: LA Office  Old Client Code:  Classes: 9  Goods:  Storage batteries for electrical energy.	335118-00095/ Registered	73/667,453 1,476,667	19-Jun-1987 16-Feb-1988	First Renewal	16-Feb-2008

Monday, August 21, 2006 Trad	emark Status Report I	y Country th	en Tradema	rik an and a	Page; 23
Country	Client-Matter/SubCase Status	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	Client Ref Number Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
United States of America	335118-00096/	73/667,450	19-Jul-1987		
Trademark: SADDLEHORSE	Registered	1,474,033	26-Jan-1988	First Paneral	26-Jan-2008
Related Case: LA Office				First Renewal	20-320-2006
Old Client Code:					
Classes: 9					
Goods: Storage batteries for electrical energy.					
United States of America	335118-00097/	73/667,451	19-Jun-1987		
Trademark: SEA STALLION	Registered	1,476,666	16-Feb-1988		
Related Case: LA Office				First Renewal	16-Feb-2008
Old Client Code:					
Classes: 9					
Goods: Storage batteries for electrical energy.					
United States of America	335118-00099/	78/470,137	19-Aug-2004		
Trademark: SUREVENT	Pending			Control of the contro	24 5 2007
Related Case: LA Office				Statement of Use 2nd Extension	24-Jan-2007
Old Client Code:					
Classes: 9					
Goods:  Component parts of batteries namely, vent ca	ps.				
Previous identification of goods: Component part of batteries.					
United States of America	335118-00100/	74/381,786	19-Apr-1993		
Trademark: TROJAN	Registered	1,813,578	28-Dec-1993		
Related Case: LA Office				Next Renewal	28-Dec-2013
Old Client Code:				CUSTOMS RENEWAL	28-Dec-2013
Classes: 9					
Goods: Electric storage batteries.					

	○ by Client	Remarks	Goods	Actions Due
	O by Client	O Print	<ul><li>Print</li></ul>	<ul><li>Next</li></ul>
	O by Trademark	<ul><li>Do Not Print</li></ul>	O Do Not Print	O Ali
	• by Country then Trademark		Preview before printing	<b>∞</b>
	○ by Client-Code by RC		Group by Related Case: [	
<u>Date Range</u>	Filing	Next Renewal To:	Last Update	Status(es):
Client: 33511	8			
Country:	Attorney:	Status Codes:    Act	ive	
<b>~</b>	Area:	) ina	ctive	
Owner:	1			

**RECORDED: 01/02/2007**